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STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
Department of Law and Public ·safety 

DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 
1060 ···Broad Street·'. ·.Newark 2 ;.·-.No. J .o·, · 

. BULLETIN 848 

lo SEIZURE - FORFEITURE PROCEEDINGS - RECORD REMITTED:~Y~APPELLATE 
DIVISION TO DIREGTOR UPON REVERSAL OF PRIOR FORFEIT.URE ORDER - .· 
PROPERTY RETURNED TO CLAIIVJ.ANT UPON PROOF OF OWNERSHIP THEREOF o 

In.the Matter ·of the Seizure on 
October 22, 1948, of 110 one 
hundred pound bags of sugar and 

) ' 

c·ase .. No o <i332. 

0 R D E R a White truck in the vicinity of 
the intersection of Spruce Street 
and Tonnele Avenue, in the City of. 
Jersey City, County of· Hudson and · ) ' . 

- ) 
State of New Jers~yo ·· · 

Meehan Brothers, Esqso, by To Fa Meehan, Esqo, Attorneys. for 
j Sam Schifanoo 

Harry Castelbaum, Esqo, appearing for the DiviBion of Alcoholic 
.Beverage Controlo. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

By decision dated :f\iiay 23, 1949 ~.the .$~.P.E:;rior Court, Appellate 
Division, re~er~ed and s~t·asid~ my Order. ent~red.on the- 17th day 
of December,·_ 1948 ,' directing the forfeit'ure. ·a.f a· Whit.e truck __ ·and. 
110 ·lOO~lbo bags bf sugar s~ize4 in thi~i c~se and, by its mandate,. 
remitted the record· f'or proceedings. in accordance· with .the pra.ctice · 
in such cases. · Schifano·~o Hock, Bulletin 845, Item 5o · 

The Court held that the e'vid'e11ce' pr.esente~f did:. not su~ta1.n-' for-
. fei ture o Hence, the truck aD.d. sugar ·should be: ~et'urh.e.d t.·o the owner 
th~reofo Since th~ ~~ideri~e of ownership.in th~ 6~iginal ~ecord ~as 
meagerj the record was open~d to permit the cl~imant, Sam Schifanoj 
to submit additional evidence on this scoreo 

After careful co~sideration of all ~he,evi4encej I am satisfied 
tha.t t-he .claiiaant,~ Sam· Schifanoj· is the ·actual ·owner :of the,. t/vhite 
truck and th~ 110 ·lOO~lb~ ba~s of sugar arictj· ad.~p~~ingiy,.~uch. 
t~uck and srigar will be· reiurn~d to himo · · -. · · 

Dated~· June ·22, 1949.o 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director Cl 
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2o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS~ PIN BALL MACHINE.- LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter .of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

MERCHANTS RESTAURANT, INCo 
206 Miller Street . 
Newark 5·, _N; Jo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-:­
tion License C-780/ issued by the 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control_ of the City of 
Newark o · · 

) 

' ) 

·CONCLUSIONS : · 
AND ORDER 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) . . 
Defendant·-licensee, by E o Manuel Rothman., President. 
William Fo Wood~ Esqo, appearing for Di~ision of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controlc 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has.Pl~aded non vult to a charg~ ~lleging that it 
allowed, permitted ahd suffered two bag·atelle or pin ball machines on 
its licensed premises, in violation of Rule 7 of State Regul~tions 
No .. 200 

On June 9, 1949~. an··ABC agent found the tw6 machine~ o~ the:··· 
sec.ond floor of the· building located ·at 206 Miller Street, Newarko 
The second· floor· of. s~id building was a. part of defend_an;t 9 s li_censed 
premiseso Defendant is m~nag~r stated that the machiries had been· 
install~d t~6 or th~ee days ~rior to ~he.investigationo · 

Defendant has.no prior adjudicated recordo- I .shall suspend its 
license for the minimtl~ p~ii6d~of··ten days, ~nd ·shall remit five days 
thereof becaus~ of the plea, leaving a net suspensiori of five .dayso 
See Bulletin ~41, Ite~ 7o , 

Accordingly, it is, ort·this 23rd day of June,.1949, 

.ORDERED that Plenary.Retaii Consumption Licens~ Noo C-780, issued 
by the Municipal ·Board o·f · P~lcoholic Beverage Control of the City of 
Newark ·to Merchants Restaurant, Inco, for premise·s 206 Miller Street, 
Newark, be and the same is hereby suspended for the balance of its 
term, effective at 2~00 aomo June 27, 1949; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if any license be issued to this licensee, or any 
other person, for the prernises in question, for the 1949-50 licensing 
year, such license. shall be under suspension until 2~00 aom·o.July 2, 
19490 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directbro 
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Jo· DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - . ·EMPLOYJHENT OF FEMALE BARTENDER IN . 
VIOLATION OF LOCAL REGULATION - LICtNSE SUSPENDED FO~-~ DAYS; LESS 
2 FOR PLEAo 

. . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against ., 

PAUL AWRAMKO· 
377 Crooks Avenue 
Paterson 3 ,: ,No J-~, 

) 

' ) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-
tion License C-30 issued by the ) 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage. ·. .. 
Control of the City of Pater:sori"~' ~- .) · 

' ... ' .. 
-~-' -~· - - - - - - -- - - - ·- -· - -- ..... -

.. CONCLUSIONS 
. ·:: AND . ORP!SR : 

'./ 

·' 

Vincent Eo Hu11, .Esqo, .Att.brney. for· De.fenda.nt-license_eo ... 
Edward Fo Ambrosej Esqa, app~aring for Divisi9n of~hlsoholic 

· · · Beverage Control'~ · 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ . 
; . 

The·· defend,~nt pleaded non: vult to a charge alleging. that he had 
~·f~~ale bartender· in his· employ,· in violation of a local regulationa 

·On April ~9, 19~9, tw6 ABC.;~gent~ en~ered defendant 9 s premises 
and each purchased.;·a glass of"'b~.er which was served by defendant vs 
daughter who .w$s then acting $S,$· bartender., The·local regulatio:(l 
prohibits a female (unless"<?- ";li.c.ensee or the wife of a· ·licensee·) from 
serving as ·a b~rtende~ ·oh ,lic~6~~d .Pteciiseso · 

D'e£:endant has no 'priO:f .... re~ordo . The license will ·be suspended 
for~ period-of five day~~ less two days for the plea, leavi~g a net 
penalty of three dayso .·See ··Bulietin 782·, Item 2a 

,· i . 

Acc6rdi'ngly, ~ t .. :Ls, .. O!J: thi.~ .. 23-.r_d. day of:. June, 1949, 

'OR.DERED t11at Plenary Retail Co~sumption License C-30 ~ i ssu·ed by 
the B.oard of Al.coholic Be;ve:rage.;· C.on;trol of the City of Paterson to 
·Paul· Awramko; for .. preiriHH~s· J-77.'. Crooks Avenue, Paterson, b~ and the 
same is. hereby suspendect for.· ·t.h.i"'e'e (3) days~ commencing at 3 ~00 a om~ 
June 27', '1949, and ... t.ern~inaping,'at 3~00 .. aomo June 30, 19490 

/• 

..... :. 

.. . . ~. 

' '-
• 1 ~ • 

. ~ ». . . 

. ... 

. ERVHN. Ba. HOCK 
. Director c; 

J . 

,i • 
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4c DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - LEWD-NESS :A.ND IMJ.VIORAL AGTIVITTEs·~--­
INDECENT DANCE - PRIOR RECORD:-·· LICENSE REVOKED o .. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceed{ngs against 

OVERLOOK HOTEL, INCo. 
T/a OVERLOOK. HOTEL 
Portland Rbad &· Highland Avenue 
Highlands,/ lL Jo, 

) 

) r 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-23, issued by the 
Borough Council of the Borough of.-. ) 
Highlands o · 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - } 

GoN'c1usio"Ns · 
· .A.ND" .ORDER. 

Leland F o Ferry,. Esqo, ·_Attorney: for· Defendant-licensee--o · · 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqri,· ~pp~~ring £or Division· of Al~oholic 

Control a 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Bever.age 

Defendant pleaded non vult to a charge·that on.November 10, 194a 
it allowed, permitted- arl:d suffered· lewdness arid immoral acti vi ti.es in 
and upon the licensed premises, in violation of.Rule 5 of State Regu-
lations. No o. 20 o ~~ ;· \ 

. '. 

The Tile di°scloses that:. on the evening· tn question· thre~ · fem·a·1e 
entertainers performBd in the. nude, iri the ba:rroom of the licensed. 
premises, before a large mEJ.1e audience~ . J.:.fter the· Vi'regularH per·- · 
formance, · the three nude female entertp:iners mingled with the men and 
comrnitt.edand permitted a~ts too coarse and indecent .t6 be rec9unted. 
h~rea · 

The ·windows of t.he. dining room and barroom were heavily ~-raped so 
that the n showr1 mig_h~ rio:t -. bE:! observ.ed from without o · 

. - . ~ . 

_One Rob~rt Hoo o o, who :.~s .·not.· a member or stockhold'er ·of defendant 
corporation, was in. cha.rge qf the. li.censed premi·ses~ ··'The ·file clearly 
reveals. that .the _defendant-·licensee exercised no directi_on or. ·super-:.__" 
vision whqtsoever w:L.th. respect to the management of the ·1icensed . · ..... 
establishmento It is evident that 'the deferida'nt--licen·see, o·f reco.rd, 

_has demonstrated a complete disregard of the responsibilities of a 
licensee with respect to operation under the licenseo 

Defendant has a peculiarly -pertinent.prior recordo On November 20, 
·1946, its license was suspended after it had pleaded non vult to a 
charge that it exercised the rights and privileges of-2.-license held 
in the name of another persono (Re Overlook Hotel, Inco, Bulletin ·739j 
Item 3 o) 

I am convinced, under the circumstances here present, that revo­
cation of defendant?s license is warrantedo 

· Accqrdingly, it is, on this 23rd day of June, 1949j 

ORDERED that ·Plenary Retail Consum~tion License C-23,· issued by 
the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands to Overlook' Hotel, Inc~ 
t/a Overlook Hotel, for premises at Portland Road & Highland Avenue, · 
Highlands, be and the same is hereby revoked, effective immediatelyo 

-EKJHN Bo HOCK 
Director a 
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5 o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ·wHOL.ESALE LICENSEE .;_ FAILURE TO NO'l1IFY 
COMMISSIONER. THAT RETP.,.JLER SHOULD BE ,REMOVED FROM DEFAULT LIST -
FAILURE TO FILE COPY OF. CONTRACT OF EMPLOYMENT OF SOLICITORS - . 
FAILURE. TO KEEP COPIES OF ORDERS FOR.'MERCHANDISE DELIVERED~ 
DELIVERY TO RETAILER ~iITHOUT ACCOMPANYING INVOICE - DELIVERY TO 
RETAILER ON DEFAULT LIST VJ'ITHOUT RE;~UIRING PAYMENT. IN. CASH ~ FAILURE 
TO NOTIFY COMMISSIONER OF DEFt.ULT BY RETAILER - PEPJvIITTING INDJVII:;UAL 
TO SOLICIT ORDERS WITHOUT SOL!CITQR9S PERMIT - SELLING ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGES TO PERSONS .:mo ARE NOT RETAIL ·OR VVHOLESALE LICENSEES -
TRANSPdRTATION VEHICLE NOT-BEARING REQUISITE INSIGNIA - FAILURE TO 
FILE WHOLESALE PRICE LIST - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR.20 DAYS., 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against ·. 

JAMES ·-Jo CLARK, JOHN Mo TOTARO, 
ABE DONSKY, LEON Jo GERNER and 
EDWIN & FELIX BITTER 

T/a J·AMES Jo CLARK & COo 
l04-110 H,arrison Avenue 
Jersey City; No_ Jo, 

Holders of Plenary Wholesale License 
VJ-42, issued by th'e. S.tate Commission'3r) · 
of -Alcoholic Beverage Control.. · 
- - - ·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ,} 

CONCLUSIONS 
iND. ORDER 

Arthur .Knaster, Esq .. and Peter Po Artaserse,-Esqo, Attorneys· for 
Defendant-licenseeso 

Anthony Meyer,.Jr.,, Esqo, appea~ing for Division pf Alboholic 
Beverage Contr6lo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendants have· pleaded non vult to fourteen charges, .:which may 
·be summarized as follows~ -. -.-

(1) That you.failed to notify the State Commissioner until 
October 22, 1948·, that a re.tail licensee had made payment 
to you on October l, 1948j of an amount for. which he·had 
~beert theretofore r~ported as in ~efault; in violation of 
Rule 5(c) of .State Regulations Nao 390 

( 2) and ( 3) That you faile.d to file with the State Commis­
sioner· a copy of the.contract of employment, ·pursuant to 
which ~ach of two solicitors we~e employed by-you, ~ithin 
:fiv~ days after the issuance of the· respective solicitorvs 
permit~ in violation of .Rule 2· · o.Y State Regulatio_ns No o · 3 5 o 

(4) That you faii~d to keep at your licensed pr~mises copies.-of 
orders for merchandise delivered by you on and after February 

· 2~ 194$; in violation of Rule 4(a) of State Regulatiqns~Noo 
34. . 

(5) Between August 25 ~nd August 30j 1948, you· .delivered and 
.caused to be delivered to divers New J~rsey ret~ilers, alco­
·halic beverage~ oiher than those itemized on a bona fide 
order first signed by the~retail licen~ee or his agent,. -

.. executed and signed in duplic~te and a copy left with the 
_·retail licen~ee, in that·you deliv~red various alcoholic 

· .. beverages to said retailers on orders,. other than telephon~ 
· ··orders,, not .signed by the'licensee,. no copies _of.which were 

left with the· lic~nsees~ .in violation of Rule 4(a) of State 
Regulations No o 3 4o · . -

. . 
(6) On July 15J and August 13, 1946, _you delivered alcoholi6 bev~ 

erages without :requiring payment in cash to a retail licensee 
who was· the·n listed on the default list~ in violation of 
Rule 4(a) of State Regulations Nao 390 ~ 
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( 7 h,· ( 8) , .. ( 9). arid -:( 10) B~_tw.een ·JuJy · 13. anci»:Oc~~-ber· · l.., ·1948 ~ 
you failed: to 1 file w~t~- the:. Bt·C3.t~,,:,~~:ommis·~-icin.er w~t[lin:. three 
days af:ter ea·ch ·.:re.ta.i'~-~··-~.ice·nP.~e-.··. 1q.e.c:a.me .in· def;ault a notice .. · 
that each. of_.four: r·et'a-i1-..1rdens·e:es .. was. iri defal,llt ~ su~h 
failure qonstit.ut·ing: a violat-;io"ri 'of.· Ru1e: 5 ( b) of State 

. Regutations Noc· J96 · · ·;·,: .... ·. _' · .. _ . . · 
. .. . ...... ·, ·<.. . .l • • 't .. ··~ . ·- - . 

(11) Frorn July_,l .. ~to. July: 14..,~ "-194$..,: 'YOU ·pe~mi.tted '.yinc.ent Za~garoj 
:who ther+ had. -.no ... soli cf tor 9. s __ pend t j ·to . solicit ·orders from 
v9.rious retc$iT. li'cens"ees ln <New: :.,J·er·s·eyt . .i.n "viola ti on of . 
Rule ·6 of Stat.e Regulat.ioirs .. NO.~ 1.4~ · · , . 

"(12) Between July 9j 1948 and January 31,·.i949j yo~ iold alco-' 
holic beverages to persons who were not retail or wholesale 
licensees, beyond the terms of .. your: ·plenary wh.olesale li·cense.., 
contrary to Ro So 33 ~1-11(~): ip· violcition ·.o~ Ro· So 3J~l-2:o · 

(13) B~tw~eri'~~ly 9.., 194$ and Jan~ary 31.., 1949,.·you transported 
alcoholic beverages in vehicles bearing.no transportat~9n~ 
insigni~~ in violation of ·Rule ~ of st·ate Regulations 
NOo l7o .. 

(l~) Between November 1, 1948· and Decembe~ 31; 1948, you. s~ld. 
alcoholic beverages to ·retail licensees ·without fi~st ·.(laving·­
filed your wholesale price list therefor-~ in violation of 
Rul_e 1 o.f .Stat.e ,Reg:ula_tions Noo 34"· · · · 

In attempt~d mi tigat.ioh, defendar.it:s. allege .. that the char·g~s 
resulted nfrbm 'c.arelessness on the part of one or more of our 
employeesVo Defend~nts also allege that they have tiken m~asures to 
prevent the recurrence of similar violationso 

l 

D~fendants have no:prlo~ ~dj~di~~te~ recordo 

As I said in Re Gals~orthYi·Bulletin 822, Itefu 4:· 

~iThg ~aridus·ciatter~ involved in these.c~~rges, t~kep together, 
go to the very heB:rt of liquor control o Vidla.t.ions:of'. thi·s . 
character may well form the foundat.ion of far more se·rious 
infractions of the law *** · 

~~After· a full and comprehensive review of $11 of the ·fa.cts 
and ·circumstance·s ,·.I am forced·. to the conclusion that defend­
ant has shown a~wtde~pr~ad disregard £ot the Rule~ $nd Reg~­
la~ions of thi~· Department: Whet~er ~t was p~~posefui. or · 
inadvertent is ihlmaterialoH · 

Under a11· the ·circumstance~~· ~nd t$.king into ·consider~tion the 
plea entefed herein, ! ~hall suspend defendants 9 ·license f~r ·a perfod 
of twenty days~ · "' · · 

Accordingly, it is, on this .24th day:oJ June~ 1949; 

ORDERED ~hat the.license for t~e 1949-50 li6enstng j~~i.., i~sµed 
in renewal of Plenary liJholes&le License: \f\J-42~ · issued for t}1e. present 
licensing year by the" .sta~e· D'i.:ir e ct. or " of' "h.lcoholic· Beverage Control 
~o James Jo Cla:rk ,. .. · Johrr Mo Totaro, Abe Donsky, .. Leon .JD Gerner and 
Edwin & Felix Bi tt.er, t/a James· Jo.' Clark & Coo, for premises' -104-110 
Earrison Avenue,.Jersey City, be ~rid the same is he~eby suspended.for 
2 period of twenty (20) days, c~mmencing at 12601 a·omo J'uly. l~ 1949, 
and te~minating at· 12:01 .. aomo J~l~ 21~ 19490 . . 

.ERWIN· Bo HOCK 
... Director o · 
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6 o DISCIPLINARY PRO:CEEDINGS:.:~ -FAT1URE< .. TO NOTIFY IS-SUING AUTHORITY OF 
CHANGE IN. FACTS" IN .. APPLIGATION. ;:.}·~AIDING A·Nn ABETTING 'A NON~· 
LICENSEE T·O ·EXERCISE": RIGHTS:' AND PRIVILEGES OF LICENSE. - ILLEGAL . 
SITUATION :CORRECTED-. ~; ·.LI"CENSE . SUSPENDED<.FqR: 20 .. DAYS o. 

In the Mat:ter· O.f. _·Di.s.:~~plinapy. -
Proceedings aga.inst · ··' · ·· :· · 

CEDAR HILL COUNTRY CLUB 
100 Ualnut Street 
Livingston, No Jo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion Li6eq~~ C-10~ issued by the . 
Township Committee of the Township ) -
of Livingstono · 

: :coNCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -)· . ' .. :: 

.Riker, Emery & Danzig, Esqs o, by Clark Crane Vogel,, >_Esqo, · 
Attorneys for Defendant-libensee~ 

William Fo Wood, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Cont-ro.l o .. 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

The defendant pleaded non vult to charges alleg:Lng that (1). it 
failed to give· written notice of cha.nges in facts as set forth in its 
application upon which it obtained its current plenary retai;I.· con­
sumption license, in that on ·or :·about. .July 26, ·1948,~- by cigreen~E?nt, 
Tom Poulos acquired an interest· in th~ licensed business as the re~l­
and beneficial owner. thereof~ and (2) since July 26j 1948·, upti~l . 
December 15, l.948·, · it· pe.rµiitted the said individual· to exercise: the 
rights and privileges of ·its li'eei1se 0 . -; . .. " 

. "' .· 

It appears that the license for th? premises in question was 
conducted, from July 26, 1948 until° December· 15 ,- 1948 ~ unffer an · 
arrangement whereby one Tom Poulos was permitted to retain :all the 
profits derived from the businesso In effect.? the trapsa~tiort· . 
resulted in .. defendant' Hf arming oµt''i its lie.ens~ 0 Cfo Re Maione j 
Bulletin 806, Item 1 o · · · ·: . ·• · - · · ' 

l . 

The defendant has recently commenced business at. ~ts licensed 
premi~e~ for the cµ~r~nt season; To~: Poulos .is no loriger employed in 
any capacity by defendant and the ·p.rior urila."wfuL arrangernent no· 1 

longer exists o Apparently j the defendant is presently oper.e.t.ing the 
licensed business for its sole use and benefito . . . . ,~ . . . ~ . . 

In the ab~ence of a-pri~~ recqrdj ih~:iic~n~e.will be suspended 
for a period of twenty daysn Cfo Re Maionej stiprao . 

. The su_spension,· which becO .. ~~~ "e,ffecti·v·~ on· July ·5, 1949; will 
operate against the ·renewal license· issued to :'th.e deferi.dant for the 
next licensing yearo See State Regulation~ ~do ~60 

· ·. A~\·cordingly j it.' is~- on -:t~.i:~: 28th day Qf Ju'.ne ,· 1949 j · 
.. 

. . OR.PERED .. that Pl"enary .Ret.ail. Consumption'. Lic:_ense .. · .c-i·o, ··issued b"y 
the· To'Wn$hip .Comgiittee ·of t~e T .. owns)::1ip of ·11 vingston. t.o Cedar {{ill · 
Country Club .7 fo.r premise·s • 100 ·vva.+nut ·-street, ... Li vi,hg.ston, b. e and the 
same is hereby .. stisp~p9.ed f·or a, p~_r.iod of· twe~ty. (.20-) ·o.ays j commencing 
at 12 ~01 aom~ July 5 j · 1949 ;- ·and.· terrnina.t.ing at 12".601 aomo July~ 25' .. 
19 4 9. . : . . .- ' . . . ' . , .. 

; ·. 

E'RWIN :B'!' HOCK 
Dir·ector o 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - HOSTESSES - SERVING \i\TOMEN AT .:EAR .I.N 
VIOLATION OF LOCAL O'RDINANCE - PERMITT"ING EMPLOYEE· ACTUl\LLT DR . 
APPARENTLY INTOX1CATE.D TO.;·VJORK ON LICENSED PREMISES - PEEMlT.TTNG 
SERVICE TO AND CONSUMPTION. OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES .ro PER,S:ONS. . 
AC1VAiL~ OR APPARENTLY'IN~O~ICATED - PERMITTING BRAWLS ~ND 
DISTURBANCES - PE·R~UTTING PREMISES TO··BE. OPERATED P~S A· NUIS,ANCE -~--
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 90 DAYSo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
.Proceedings against 

ELIZABETH-Bo FORD 
T/a CHIC CAMPBELL?S 
9-11 South 3rd Sta & 233 Tay~o~_Aveo) 
Camden, New Jersey, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumpt~on 
License C-198, issued· by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beve~age Control of 
the City of tamdeno 
- - - - - - - - - - -·.- - ·- - - - ~ - -

·coNCLUSIONS 
AND ·ORDER. 

Elizabeth Bo Ford, Defendant-licensee, Pro Seo . 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoho~ic 

Beverage Controlo 

BY THE.DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant pleads non vult to charges· which may be summarized 2,s 
follows~ 

. ('1) · Permitting female- employees to accept d:rinks. at the . 
e~pense of p2ti:.ons., in violation. o~ RulE? 2_2 of- Stat~, 
Re·gulations No o · 20 o · · · ·· · 

(2) Serying.:women.at the bar, in violation of a local 
·ordh1arice o .. _·.· · · 

(3) Permitt~ng. an· empl~yee.to work.on the li6en~e~ premises 
while ·actually or. apparently intoxic'ated, in violation · 
of---Rule 24 of State -Regulations No o -20 o 

(4) -Pe~mitting .service .or" alco.holic beverages to and consump­
ti¢n b~·p~rsons·aGt~ally or apparently intoxicat~d, ·in 
violation~o~ Rule .i of ~tate Regulatioris ~qo_:~oo · 

(5) Permittini and suf~erin~ disturbarices and brawis in and 
upon the licensed premises, in violation of Rule 5 of · 
State Regulatio!ls ~No o 20 ~- ... 

( 6) Permit ting the · 1-Hrens·ea ~·pr-emfses to be operated in such 
.manner as to become a ·nui~ance, iri· vi6lation of·Rule 5 of 

· State Regulatioris:NOo ~Oo 

The investigation ~~ the inst.ant case disclo$es that, on the 
night of March 11, 1949 arid·e~rly ~orning of March.12~ -1949, onB 
nJennie~1 , an employee of defendant, while actually. or apparen:tly.­
intoxicated,· acc~pted ~lcoholic beverages 'directly o~er the ba~ at 
the expense of ~ariou~ _patrons; On-the.riight of April 8, 1949 aDd 
early ·n1orning of Apri.~ ·9·, 1949, another female empioyee of defendant­
licensee. accepted alcoqolic beverages ·directly over the bar as a gift 
from pa:troqs o On the same o'ccasion the ABG agents observed alcoholic.-. .. · 
beverages being served by the bartender to two patrons who were actu­
ally or apparently intoxicated at the time; and, furth~rmore, on the 
same evening they observ.ed. two patrons engaged in a brawl upon the 
licensed premiseso . ~ 

It is apparent that on two separate occasions, the defendantvs 
licensed premises vvere conducted in a highly improper manner o Out:­
right revocation of the license might well be in ordero I am mindful, 
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however, that th~ defendant has no previous•adjud~cated record~ 
Under all of the circumstances and considering the plea entered 
herein I shall suspenct·defendantvs license for a period of ninety 
dayso 

The suspension, which becomes effective q.~- July 5, 1949 ,.;.··will 
operate against the renewal license if issue4,to-_defendant_ o~~--·-· 
against the license if transferred to any other person for the next 
licensing yearo See Sta~e Reg~lations Noc· 160. 

Accordingly, it" is'· on this 29t_h day of June, 1949, 

ORDERED that any renewal for the 1949-50 liqepsing period of 
Plenary Retail Consumption License C-198, issued to Elizabeth Bo For~ 
t/a Chic Campbell 9 s, or any other person·fo~_.premises 9-11 South 3rd··· 
Ste & 233 Taylor Av~o' Camden, be and the same is hereby suspended 
for a per.iod. of ninety ( 9Q..) days,. commencing. at 12 ~01 a omo July 5, 
1949,_and·terminating ·at _12~01 aomo October 3, 19490 . 

ER'd!N Bo HOCK 
Directoro 

.>.'.>. 

So. APPELLATE DECISIONS. - UNIOif COUNTY RETAIL LI~~UOR STORES ASSOCIATION 
Vo RAHWAY AND HIGGINSo 

UNION COUNTY. RETAIL LIQUOR 
STORES ASSOCIATION, 

· Appellant, 

.:.-VS-

MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGE dONTROL OF T~E CirY OF 
RAffivAY' a:n,,d GREGORY J 0 HIGGINS. 
and AGNES Co HIGGINS, ) 

·. ··- ··. Respondents o . .) 

- -· -- . - . - - - -- - - - - - - -· - -

ON-APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER 

Julius -Ro _ Pollatschek, ·:Esq_;.., A-t;;torn.ey -for Jippellant ·o 
Jame_s Fo Fatten, Esqo',. Attorney f9r Respondent r'-'lunicipal Boardo 
Joseph ]1.0· Lettierij Esq'?, Att_q.rney· for Respondents Gregory_ J·~-· · , .. 
BY "THE DIRECTOR.~ · : Higgins and Agnes. Co -Higgin~ o ·.' 

~. . . 

This is ·,an :appeal from ··the action of r~spondent- Munic-ipai Board 
in granting an application.for'~ tr2nsf~r .cif'-a .Pl~nary retail··Con­
sumption ,license from 1590 Irving S:trect · a.hc;l !:the rear portion of· 
1592 I_rvirig _.Street to 1590-1592 Irving Str.eet j .·Rahway o - : • - :. 

. . , ...... · ,:.· . . . 

The evidence herein disdlose~ ih~t ~iior to March 31, 1949j 
respondent Gregory Jo Higgins was th~ holde~ _of, a plenarTr~~£il.con-
surnption license with nbroc:,_d package privileg~si~ whiCh ___ .cover..eq._ the .. ·· . 
first f.loor of a building. 'at-· 1·590 Irving 3-tre:et (used .. as_ hi.s ba:r_ro.om}_ 
and the r.ear portion of the-. first. floor of" an; adJoining" "buiid{ng -a.t~:· .. 
1592 Irving Street (used as his package goods department)o There.was 
and is an open archway between these two po_rtions -of :the licensed 
premiseso It ·is·evident·that his li~eni~ did not then covei.the 
front por-tion of the first floor _of 1592 Irving .Street, which- ~t that 
time .. yvas being us-ed :as .a ·barber ·f3hop:o However, G_regory Jo- H~.ggi·n;s . ,_. 
has recent-l-y obtained, the -right of possession of the E?t·ore fqf~11erly :: ·. 
used as ·a barber· shop· but now vaca·nt, and plans to remove a partition= · 
between.the former barber shop.and his package goods department so as 
to include·the entire first floor of 1592 Irving Street as his _ 
package goods department; to te·op~rated as a single place of bu~iness 
with his existing barroom at· 1"590 Irving Streeto 

In order to obtain an enlargement of the existing licensed 
premises, an application.was filed on March Jl, 1949 with the 
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Municipal Boardo This application was signed by Gregory Jo Higgins 
a.nd his wife ."Agnes Co Higgi'n-s o . Therein the premises to which t.he 
transfer 1,~as:. ,spught were deseribed as vrground· floor and cellar b.f 
1590-1592 Ir'-\ring Street" o By resolution dated May 4, 1949, a nplace­
to-place extension transfervt was granted by the Municipal Board 0 On 
May 19, 1949,·the City Attorney addressed a lette~ to.~his Division, 
the pertinent part of which is aS" follows~ · 

~VPlease be advised tha~ the inclusion of the name.'Ag~es C0 

Higgins as a licensee was in e~roro We hav~ eliminated this 
name from t,he original..:t·esolution ·on file in the City Clerk~ s 

·office and request that you do likewise with· the copy of the 
resolution forwc:i.rded to your office o rr · 

Pursuant thereto, the records of this Division wei~ .sci· ~otedo 
. . . . .' . .. c. ... . . 

The license was ·and is in ·the· name of Greg_o'.ry :J~ Higgins and, 
under the circumstances,. the inclusion of the riam·e: Agnes· Co Higgins 
in the.application and advertisement will be considered as surplusageo 
The published notice of intention referred to a transfer of the 
1vbroad package privilege·..,, instead of a transf~r of the license, but 
it was sufficient to advise all interested persons as to the relief 
sought, and nothing would be accomplished by requiring ~ r.e-9dvertise-

.ment of the notic~-of interttiono Ce~tainly~ appellant, th~ ortly 
objector, was in no way misled since its attorney ·appeared at a 
hearing scheduled upon the filing of its written objection and argued 
against the tran~fer of the licensee 

. The only other issue in the case is whether the broad package 
privilege may be extended over a portion of the licensed premises 
which was not included in the licensed premises .when the privilege 
was obtainedo Prior to the effeciive date of PoLo 1948, Co 98, and 
the promulgation. of Regulations No .. 32, retail consumption license.es. 
were permitted to arrange their licehsed premises as they saw fit and 
to sell alcoholic beverages in original containers for· off-premises 
consumption from any part of the- licensed premiseso Re Lee, Bulletin 
232, Item g, and items cited thereino PoLo 1948,_ Co 98, provides that 
where.? prior to May 28j 1948, alc-oholic beverages in original ·con-· 
tainers for off-premis~s. consumption·were. sold and displayed foi sale 
by the licensee upon ~ portion of the licensed premise~ oth~r than 
the public· tarroom, such.sale and display.shall, subject to rules and 
regulations·~ Hbe permitted as heretoforei'I' o It follows fr.om the 
language of the statute that, where a plenary retail consumption 
licensee has -.obta'ined broad package privileges, as respondent Gregory 
Jo Higgins admittedly has, he may ~ell aldoholic beverages in orig­
inal containers for off-premises· consumptio_n from ~my part of -his 
licensed premise~~as he was permitted to do prior to the ~ate upon 
which PoLo 1948, Co 98 became effectiveo ' :' 

. . . 

For t~e ·rea~ons~aforesaid, the. ~ction bf respondent. Board in 
transferring· the:-· lic·ense held by Grego·ry Jo Higgins, so as· _to :include 

-the ground floors ~nd cellars of 1590~1592 Irving Street, will be 
affirmedo · · 

. ... ~ 

·),'· 

Accordingly j. it is, on this ·2"9_th day of June, 19-49·, 

. . ORDERED ,that- the action of r·e-~po~d .. ent Municipal Board, as amen-
ded by elimination of the name of Ag~es~ .. Co Higgins 

51 
be and the same 

is hereby affirmed;·.·and the appeal h~rein be and the same is hereby 
dismissedo · · 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 

r 
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DIS CI PL I NARY -P.ROCEEDINGS · - .COMB.INA.TI ON ·SALE IN '.VIOLATION OF. RULE 
19 OF STATE REGU-LATIONS NO.o ··.2.0 .:-:·,·-REBATE OF DISCOUNTS .. GRANTErn·HJ' 
VIOLATIO.N OF .RlJL.E ·20 OF STATE- -REGULATIONS NOo 20 ~ PRICE' SIGNS"·. 
EXCEEDING l~ INCHES BY ll, .INCHEfr IN.1 INTEHIOR OF LICENSEP PREMISE;s· 
VISIBLE FROM STREET - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR 
·PLEA o :. . ·-.. . ~· . . . ;. . ·_ 

In the Matter .of ."Di.sciplJ-D:ary 
Proceedings.·ag~fnst · · · ·· 

_;. -· r)·· r ' . 
! . 

MAMIE. LEVINE . ) ... 
T/ ~- TEL~~ S ~J,II~E. & LIQUOR STQ_RE_· ) .·. 
798 Eo State Street · . . · · 
Trenton, N'o Jo, 

CONCLUSIONS 
.AND: ORDER 

·Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-208, issued by the 
Board of Commissioners of the 
City of Trentono 

' . . ; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -· 
Mamie Levi~e, Defendant-licensee, Pro Se~ · . 

-' . 
. : . ;. 

Edward Fo Ambrose,· Esqo, appearing for ·Divisi·on.of-Alcoholic 
· -Beverage Control~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ · 

Defend.ant ·pleeds non vult to the following ·charges~ 

n1 o On April 20, 1949, and on ·dfver.s dates prior· thereto, 
you sold and offered for sale alcoholic -beverages ·for cof1:s·ump­
tiort off y~ur licensed premi~es ot4er thart ri~ a specifie~~rice. · 
per bottle or· per case, in that' you soTd· and· offered. for sale· ... 
various combinations of two or more bottles of ·alcoholic· bever- .. 
ages of different· kinds and brand names-, at aggregate 1Y:rices 
for such c9mbiriations which· were le·s·s th2n. the total 'of the· 
pricooof the individual··bottles~ in violation of Rtll6 19 of 
State Regulations Noo ~Oo· · : 

'~2o On the occe.sions aforesaid, in connection with the 
aforesaid. sale .of CJ.lG.ohol:l_c ... b.ev.erc;.ges. for consumptj.o_n off 
your licensed ·premises., you· .qffe·r·ed ··atid furnished, a discount . 
in.price~ in violation.of .. Rule 20 of . .State ReguJp.tions .. Noo 200 

• • • '.J • '• • • • 

KiJo On the occasions aforesaid, you advertised and permit­
ted and suffer~d .the advertising of the pric~ ~f alcoholic 
beverages and the, relative .si·zes of the. conte;i.nE;rs .thereof., . 
on plata~ds exce~ding li inches· by li inches in the interior 
of your licensed premi~es visible~from the street~ i~ viola-
tion of Rule 3_of State Regulations.Noa 2lo~w · 

. _.. The· file 'il\. the· Jnstant ca.se · disclo.ses tbat !i on Apri1. 20_, 1949, 
the·r·e ~vere displaye,¢1. in the·. interior of ·defendarif.tit 1icen~sed -premises,: 
and ·vrsi b1e' fr:oin the street, dive.rs placards exceeding ii~~ · x 1~'1 in 
sizeo ·These piacards contained.writirig -0ffering·i£or sale combina­
tions of two or· ~110re bott1es of alcoholic .. '!;>ever ages of _d_ifferent.· 
brand names at aggr~gate pri6es for said -~ombin~tion~ less than· the 
tntal price of the indi~idual bottleso Tbe manager employed on th~ 
licensed premises admitted that combination sales of the items in 
question had been ·coi:isumma..ted. on seven_ or eig~t occa~ions~"- .-· 

Defendant has no previoBs.adjudicated. recor4o I shall ~uspend 
the license for a period.· of ten days on charges- ( l) and .( ~) 

.. (Re Hoffenber~ & Frarikel, ~ulle~~~ 755, It~m ~) and .. fiv~ days on 
charge. ·(3). :·(Re Porcoro, B"ul1etin : . .582, ~~em 9). q .. Five d~ys will· be·· 
remitttd foi the plea. entefed .. her~in, leayipg!a.net.suspension of th~ 
.license -for .. a period bf ten.· g~3y_so · · · · 
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....... 

. The suspension, whf c·h_ becomes effeqti ve on :.July 5 :i 1949 :i will 
· operate against the rehe~al lic~nse if issued to def~ndant, or ··· 

against the license if transferred.· to. c-~ny ·other pers·on· for the next· 
licensing yearo·_ ·See -S~ate·Regulatidn~ Nao 160 

Accordingly, it is, on .this 30th day of June, 1949~ 

. ORDERED that any renewal for the 1949-50 licensing pGriad· of 
Plenary Retail Consumption License C~20$, issued to Mamie Lovin~, 
t/a Tell" s Wine & Liquor Store, or any other person.:i . .for premises· ·. 
79$ Eo State Street, Trenton, be and th~ ~ame is hereby suspended for 
a period of ten (10) days, commencing at 12~01 aom~ July 5, 1949, 
and terminating at 12~01 aomo July 15:i 19490 

. ~ .· 

ERVJTN Bo . HOC,K · 
bire'c~~to"r: o_ .. 

10 ~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - PIN BALL lVlACHINE .~··LICENSE -SUSPENDED:·.· 
FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo~. 

"• o I• 

In the Matter of .-·Discipl:l1i.a.ry':· ... 
Proceedings against .: ·· · 

ANGELO JOSEPH VINCIGUERRA 
589 - 6lst Street 
West New York, No Jo, 

. ): . . 

Holder of Limited Retail Distri- ) 
bution License DL-13 f..or the ... 
1948-49 and 1949-50 fisc~l y~a~s, ···} 
issued by the Board of :Gommis_sfo"n~rs .· 
of the Town of West New Yorko ) 

- - - -· - - - - -· 

··· CONCLUSIONS 
AND QI{DER 

Vincent Jo-DiFiore, Esqa, Attorhej f¢r Def~ndant-license~o 
William Fo Wpod, Esqo,·appe~~ing:£or DiYi~ion of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control o · 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant h~·s ·pleaded'. no~· ···;ult to a charge ·all_eg~ng that he 
allowed, permitted and suffered bagatelle :or pin ball machines on 

·his licensed premi~es, iri violati6n of Rule 7 of State Regulations 
No o 20 o 

.. 

On May 27, 1949, an agent of the State Division· of: Alcoholic 
Beverage Control· observed· two. pin.ball machines on defendantis 
licensed premiseso 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated recordo. I shall susp~nd the 
license for the minimum period for -such a charge, ten <fays, 
(Re Carte.ret Club of Treilton9 .. Bulletin 672, It.em ,12),o .. Remitting five 
days thereof- fop 'the pl;ea w:tll .. l,eave a net suspension of, five d0.ys .. 

. ..._ ,.. ' ·. . : )' . 

. . '-.. . . 

. Although this proceed:Lng·· was ipsti tuJed during: the 1948-49 
licensing period·,. it does not abate but remains fully effecti v~ 
against the r~newal license for the f~scal. y~ar 1949-500 State Regu-
lations No~ 160 · ·: 1 • , .: • 

Accordingly, it is,' on thi~· lst .day. of July, .1949, 
• J· .... 

·,:. ·ii•, 

ORDERED th~t Limite~ Retail D~sbribµtion Li~ense DL-13, is~ue~ 
.:'or the 1949-50 licensi·ng year by the Board· of>Comniissioners of. tne 
Tqwn of \ivest New York to Angelo Joseph· Vincigu~rr.a, for premises; .. '.''. 
589 - 6lst Street·, West New York, be and the sam~ is hereby.suspdrtded 
for a period of five (5) days~ commencing at 9~00 aomo July 11, 1949, 
and terminating at 9:00 aomo July 16, 19490 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 

r: 



• 

BULLETIN 848 PAGE lJo 

July 1, 1949 
ACTIVITY £Ui:POHT furl JUi>JE 1949 

':fotal number of pe_r~ons arrested. - - - - -· .....:. ·- -· .. ~ -
Lice11sees and .er~i:>l<?yees . -· - -- -- 3. Bootleggers· - -. -·-~ ~-:-.· 

bEIZURE&: 
uiotor ve-hicles - cars 
Stills - over 50 gallon~ -

- 50 gallons or under - - - - - -
Alcohol - gallons - - - - ~ 

Mash - gallons - - - - - - -
Distilled alcoholic bevera~e~ ~ gallons 
Wine - gallons. - - - - --- - - - - - - -
Brewed malt alcoholic beverages - gallons 

RETAIL LlC&~~EES: 
Premises inspected - - - - - - - - - - - -
Premises v11here alcoholic beverageb v:;ere gauged 
Bottlep gauged - - - - -
Premises where violations were found 

.;,,!_ -

Violatious found - - - - -
Type of violatio.i.o found: B..eg .#38 Pisn not posted """"'. - '- 2 

· U1.£qualified employees 
Prohibited signs 
probable front - -

~TATE LlCENt>EEb: 
Premises inspected - - -

101 
4. 
2 

License applications invePtigated­
COMPLAlNTb o 

Impro~er beei taps- - ~ - 1 
Dis~odal permit neceB~ary - - - 1 
Other violatio~s - 2 

20 

1 
1 
5 

665.cio 
1,416.00 

8.11 
2.55 

j4062 

814 
-847. 

-14,757 
20 

I 113 

1 
3b. 

Complaints assigned for investigatio.c1_: - -- - - - - - - - 339 
Invest:iga tions completed -- - - - - _: - -- . -. _ -.: ... -: - ... -. - - - - - - - ·- ,345 
Inve s tiga-tions pending - - -- - -- - - - - - - 136 

LABOHA'rORY: 
Analyses made- - - - - .- - - - - - - 119 
"Shake·-up" case~ (~lcohol, ·wate:r. and artificial color). - bottles 7 
Liquor found to· .be .not genuine as labeled - bottles - - - - - - - - '- 8 

IDE!Hl.FICATION BUREAU: 
Criminal finger.i;rrint identifications made- - - - - _f _ 

Per;sons fingerprinted for nor!-crim-inal purposes- - - ....,-
lden tifica tion contacts maa.e· 1Wvi th other enforcement agencies 
Motor vehicle i.dentificatio--..s via- ..... J .titate .t'olice Telety.tJe~ 

DlbGIPLlNliflY ·.P.ROCEED°1Nli0; 
C~ses. t~ans.rrd.tt~d to municipalities- - - -- - - - - - -- - - -

Violatio.~s involved: Permittiug gambli..g (cardf.;) 1 
S.ale ··to minors ... - ... - - - ·- 6 fi~rmi tting hostes8eb on premisesl 
Sale during prohibited hour5 5 bale outside_scop~ bf licenbe - 1 

Case~'-.:ir.istituted· at. Divisiol.1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Violations involved: 

Posbessing ,illicit liquor·- - 4 U.i. ... qu.alified employees 1 
Permitting immoral· a~tivity 2 Permitting .ho::;tesseEi on prenii&esl 
Per.mi tting pin .ball machi ... es 2 Failure to ·file notice of 
Sale contrary to condi Eons retailer.' s defaul V- -· - - ·.·..:.. 1 

of permit-.-~ 1 Sale under Fai~ Trade price - - i 
Sale· during iJrohi bi ted hours 1 Advertibil1~ .1below Fair Trade- --- -1 

Cases brought by rn1.micipali ties on ·mm .initiative and· re1Jorted. to'· Di vis-iou 
Vioia.tions ,involved: : - _ 

Sal~ to ciirior~ ~ - - ·- - ~ - 4 
Permitthlg. brawls on prem. ·- 2 
Permitting noise on ~remises l 

HEAB.L,Gb HELD_ AT DI Vl6l01., ~ 
Total number of hearings held-- -

Appeals- - - - -- - - -· - - -- - - 4 
Disciplinar1 proceedings - - - 17 
Eligibility- - - -- - - - - - 5 

PEfi.lV!lTb lt;bUED: 
Total number of permits i&sued -
Emi:.iloyment - - - - - - - - - - 1L~8 
8olicitors 1 - - - - - - - - - ~ 55 
Disposal of alcoholic beverages 32 

~ale durin6 ·prohi bi t 13d hours- - 1 
Permitting immoral activitT 

o ...... 1Jreini·ses-. '- -- - - - l· 

Sei~ures- - - - - - 5 
Tax revocatio ........ · ·- - - - -- - - - 2 
A1)plication for license - 1 

Social affairs- - -
Mi~cellaneous -

-Er~dn b. Hock 

431 
- 154 

17 
291· 
289 

5 

12 

12 

34 

620. 
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120 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DURING 
PROHIBITED HOURS IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL REGULATION AND RULE 1 OF · . , ;.> 
S~ATE REGULATIONS .NOo-· 38 -- HOSTESSES - PERMITTING PERSON ACTUALLY'· ... 
OR APPARENTLY INTOXICATED ·TO WORK ON LICENSED PREMISES - SAL'E .QF ·"· . 
.ALCOHOLI°C BEVERAGES TO INTOXICATED PER.SON - HINDERING INVESTIGATION-···· 
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 90·DAYS·o .. ·.i :. 

" . . . .. 

In the Mat~.er .o.:f Di.sciplinary 
Proceeding~ ggainst .. -· . · . 

. .. PAUL,jBINTZ .. ,. . . . 

; ,:.T/a OLD ·scI-iodtfious·E~~rNri 
·,N/S Hamm01).to11 Eo~d 
'·B~~na Borough. · 
P~9o Buena,.W~w Jerseyj 

) 

.. ·) t' f .. 

Holder ·of ... P).E?nar.Y. Retai.l.·. C.ons~mp­
tion License.C-18.fo~the 1948-49) 
and 1949-50 ligensin&p~riods.11 
issu~d by the rownsh~p. Qqmmitte~ ) 
of the Town.s~l.p .of Bu.eria._yista o 

- - - .,... - - -. :- -:- - - - .- . -, .. ,_- "".''' ,_.. . - . ). .· .. 

. . 

'. . . 

CON.QLUS.IO:NS .: ... ·' 
AND .ORDER' I .. 

I 
;., . 

Samuel Adler .11·. Esq'?. j ·Attorney. ~or Defend~mt-licensee a . 

Edward Fo Afubrose, Esqo.11 appearing for Division of Alcoholic .... 
· · Bev.erage Gont.rol:.o 

BY THE DI~ECTOR: 
: ,., 

·, 

;,_·. 

. i.DefeP,-q.ant ·pleads n·o.~ .~ult .to charge~. alleging that he (1) .. s.o..Id·j '':··· · 
served and deliver~d, .and permitted and suffered. the :S~~ei.s~rvice . ~~ 
and delivery of alcoholic beverages on his licensed premises on·:.·,,: .. ·.: ·. 
Sunday~ after_. 3.:00 aomo., .in violation of a .local· ordinanee ._.of the .... : .... 
Towns.hip o.f Bu.ena Vi,s-tP. .. prqhibiting any· such_ activity; · (:2 ) .. :.:sold alco­
holic. beverages in original containers ~n~Sundayj fpr off-premiB~s~·· 
consumption, in violation of Rule 1. of State Regulatio.ns- ·No o JG~·'· · · · 
(3) a~lowed,. permitted .end. suffered a· ·re~l}al.e. :employee t.o-.·accept· bever-' . 
ages a . .t. the .. expense of and"as a -gift fro'm-·patrons.j in ··v~dlation ·of ... 
Rule· 2.2. of.. State Regulations No o 20 ~"· ( 4} . a..l_lowe·dj pertni·tited ·arid .suf- "" 
fer.ed a pe.rson .to work on the licen_s;ed · p.rei:nises. v.i11ile.;· a:ctually· or'_· . · · 
apparently intoxicated.11 in· ~iolation of Rule 24 of State Regulations .. 
Noo· 2·0; ( 5) .sold~ served .and: delivered ·alcohol;i8. bevereges to·!a ·p·erson · 
who was ac·tuaL\ .. .y or ,:appar:ently .iqtbxicatedj in violation :_,of -,~ule i· ot 
State Regu~at~ons -.No" 20~ .and .(6).- while investigators were iri've~ti­
g2ting the alleged violations. occurrin~'~t the•.lic~nsed pre~i~~~, he 
hin~e~~d and failed ta fa~ilitate· such·.inve5tig~tiori;·in:viol~ticin o~ :. 
~o s·o 33~1-350 i''.;. 

' . .... . - . . ::~ . 

1rhe file i·:O~.~the inst:ant cas~. disclo·ses ·that, , on -Sunday.,· -M~y· ·5 j · 
1949, at about 2~30 a·omo·~, .. ABC agertt-s visited· de·fenda.ntY-s licens·e_d· 
premises a A short .. t.ime .::theree,fter. a- woman 1 wearing· ·an ·apron· and per­
forming certain duties oh· the. premi.~s·§' requested· .O'ne .. :of ·the patro_ns 
to buy her a drinko·. The:patronj .. conforming~with"her su[{g'e'.st·idn~· :pur- ~ 
cha sect a. dr.i . .nk_.' of whiskey :for he..r.~o ;,. ... She ·tli"en·· e·rigaged 'in" ck' ·G'onv~er-satiort 
with one of the ABC agents and a.c·cepted a· drink 0.t his_ e·xp"en9e-o· . 'At·· 
about 3 ~ 00 a oID.o )·.the .lic.ens.ee .·,10..cked"· the . premiS'es but. corifihued to' 
serve alcoholic beyerages .to::: t.h·e ·cu.stoi'ne·rs .and also to ·tfi'.e.· ABC· inves­
tigators o The investigators_ purchased a case. o:f beer:.: from the . _.' · ·. 
licensee j who carried the merchandise. to the e.gen~s ?·.:a.uto¥1_obi'le 0

1 
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\ : 

·,·: 
. ,.- ; ... . .. . .. 

'!'. 

. ·~ ~ !. .: . 



BULLETIN-848 . . 
PAGE 15 a 

During.the· time the ABC agents were on the licensed premises 
the aforesaid woman.11 who subsequently claimed that she was the wife 
of the licensee, was very boisterous, argumentative, and apparently 
intoxicatedo Despite the fact that she was ~pparently intoxicated, 
alcoholic drinks were being served to her by the licenseeo 

At about 3:40 aomo, the ABC investigators r~vealed their iden­
tity and requested the customers to leaveo Both the woman aforemen­
tioned and the licensee then b~~afu~ .. very abusiveo The licensee, 
after threatening the ABC a~~rits with bodily harm,. ordered that they 
leave the premises immediately, and he refused to give· the agents 
any assistance whatsoever in furtherance of their investigationo 

. It is apparent from the violations committed and permitted by 
the licensee that the premises were conducted in an exceptionally 
improper mannero The accumulation of violations of such a serious 
nature might well warrant a revocation of defendant 9 s licenseo How­
ever, I am mindful of the fact that defendant has no previous 
adjudicated record whatsoevero Under the circumstances, and consid­
ering the plea entered herein and·the licensee 9 s prior clear record, 
I shall suspend defendant 9 s .license for a period of ninety dayso 

Although this proceeding· was instituted during the 1948-49. 
licensing period, it does not abate but remains fully effective 
against the ~enewal license for the fiscal y~~r 1949-500 State 
Regulation~ Noo 160 

Accordingly,· it is, on this 6th day of July, 1949, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-18, issued 
for the 1949-50 licensing period by the Township Committee. of the 
rownship of Buena Vista to Paul Bintz.11 .t/a Old Schoolhouse Inn, for 
premises N/S Hammonton Roact,·:B~ena Borough,· be arid the same is hereby 
suspended for a period of ninety ( 90) days .11 commencing at J ~ 00 a o·m a 

July 12, 1949, and terminating at J-~00 aomo· October lOj 19490 

ERWIN Bo· HOCK 
Directoro 
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13 o APPEAL CASES - JULY 1, 1948 TH-ROUGH JUNE 30"? 1949 o: .. 

Cases. und.e·cid~d --J'lme · ]"O, l94EL 0 o o o ·o o ~ ~ o o o ~ o o.o 15 

·Cases fil~d.for peribd.Jtiiy 1, 1948· 
through J~ne 30, 19490 o o o o. o o o o 090 

Total o o o o o o o o o o ." o. o " o 10 5 

Modification of,Penaltyo~o~o~oooooooooooooo°_° 1 

. -Rem anded ~ . " ~ ." : o o o o ~ . .. ~ o o o o o o · o o · c. o o o o ~ o ~ o o .0 o " o o o o o 5 
- ·; - . 

Re·verse.d·~··o'_o o·," o o o·~ "o c.."" ~.; o "·~-0 """ ~-. ~-~-0"" o o" o ·o ·0.0 o2l 

Conci1tion Mo~difiedo o-o "o·o·a o o o ~-,; o o "o ~"" "o.o ?.o o ~-0 1. 

· Di:.scontinued after ·Hearing·~~.~ o o o o o·~·o,~" "." o-o o o ~ 3 

·r,r•thd - .. · . - . 1'0 Vv l . r awn a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O' 0 o· 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

Undecided o· ~ " o. "· o o " " " ~ c. o " ":" " " o " " ~ " " " ~-" " " " " " ~ o "~ 
. . 

.. Tot a 1 o "· " o " " " " " " " " " o. o 10 5 

Edvta~rd J_o· Dorton. 
Depu~_Y -D-i.recto1:" o 

140 STAT~ LICENSES-"."'. NEW AP.PLICATION 'FILEDo 
.. ,i,. 

'·' 

Kr~s-tal_ K;leer B"ever-age .. Co", Inc. 
418 Fayette Sto 
Perth Amboy, No Jo . 

· Application filed J-uly_ l.11 1949 f.or transfer of State Beverage 
Distributor 9 s Lic.en:s\e SBD-173 from Stanley Knast, 540 & Rear of 
532-538 Main Sto, Sotith Amboy, No Jo 


